

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13909 OF 2024

Sayali Sakharam Nirmal & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 18128 OF 2024**

Shivani Rajaram More & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Nitesh Bhutekar a/w Ms. Priyanka Lanke, Mr. Prathamesh Mandlik, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. V.M. Mali, AGP for the Respondent/State in WP/13909/2024.

Ms. Priyanka Chavan, AGP for the Respondent/State in WP/18128/2024.

Mr. Ravindra Kadam, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 7th FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C. :-

1. We are informed that there are some more Petitions coming up in the next week before this Court. In the matter in hands, we have already passed an ad-interim order protecting the interests of the Petitioners.

2. The learned Advocate for the Petitioners as well as the learned AGPs for the State and the Zilla Parishad, shall prepare their bullet points/synoptical notes along with the case law (Spiral Bound), with pagination and index.

3. List this Petition on **7th March, 2025** at **2:30 p.m.**

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)