

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13909 OF 2024

Sayali Sakharam Nirmal And Ors

... Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Its Sec. Dept Of Public ... Respondents
Health And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 18128 OF 2024

Mr. Nitesh V. Bhutekar (Thr VC) for the Petitioner.

Mr. V. M. Mali AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Sharmila U. Deshmukh, JJ.

Date : September 4, 2025.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 7th October, 2025.
2. Interim/Ad-interim relief, already granted, to continue till the next date.
3. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner assures that the copy of the Petition will be served upon the learned AGP within a period of one week from today.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]

[M. S. Karnik, J.]