

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13909 OF 2024

Sayali Sakharam Nirmal And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Throu. Its Sec. Dept...RESPONDENT
Of Public Health And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 18128 OF 2024

Shivani Rajaram More And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Secretary AndRESPONDENT
Ors

None for Petitioner.

Mr.R.P.Kadam for Zilla Parishad Satara.

Mr.V.M.Mali,AGP for Resp/State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN B.
SURYAWANSHI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AJIT B.
KADETHANKAR, JJ**

DATE : 16th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 30/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)